
(Region) ESF-11 Volunteer List

State Name Title Duty Location E-mail Address Telephone Number
THE NORTHEAST REGION

PA Michael Altimari Investigator Philadelphia, PA Michael.Altimari@fsis.usda.gov 215-597-4219 ext. 190
Cell: 215-694-9894

NY Richard Mackus Investigator Jamaica, NY Richard.Mackus@fsis.usda.gov 718-244-5034
Cell: 215-704-4053

CT John Froehlich Investigator Hartford, CT John.Froehlich@fsis.usda.gov 860-240-3604
Cell: 215-779-7542

MA Thomas Chillemi Investigator Waltham, MA Thomas.Chillemi@fsis.usda.gov 781-398-2290
Cell: 215-779-7974

ME NONE
NH NONE
VT NONE
RI NONE
NJ Scott Warren Investigator Philadelphia, PA Scott.Warren@fsis.usda.gov 215-597-4219 ext. 160  

Cell: 215-694-5285

THE SOUTHEAST REGION

PR Pedro Bobea Sr Investigator Guaynabo PR pedro.bobea@fsis.usda.gov 787-749-4370
Cell: 305-401-2577

FL Saied Iskandar Investigator Orlando, FL saied.iskandar@fsis.usda.gov 407-648-6650
Cell: 407-271-9074

GA Kenneth Cash Investigator Atlanta, GA kenneth.cash@fsis.usda.gov 404-562-5915
Cell: 404-569-3077

AL Sanitric Brown Investigator Montgomery, AL sanitric.brown@fsis.usda.gov 334-272-9232
Cell: 334-207-2170

MS NONE
TN Herbert Hobbs Investigator Nashville, TN Herbert.Hobbs@fsis.usda.gov 615-736-7703

Cell: 615-533-0055
KY Charles Sauer Investigator Lexington, KY charles.sauer@fsis.usda.gov 859-233-2539

Cell: 859-619-2929
WV NONE
MD NONE

VA James DeBres Investigator Richmond, VA james.debres@fsis.usda.gov 804-771-2153
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Cell: 301-252-5412

NC NONE

SC NONE

THE MIDWEST REGION

IL Bisby, Edgar Investigator Lombard, IL edgar.bisby@fsis.usda.gov 630-916-6226
Cell: 630-768-8421

IN Ramos, Lisa Investigator Indianapolis, IN lisa.ramos@fsis.usda.gov 317-290-3350
Cell: 317-408-3850

OH Zeberan, John  Investigator Pickerington, OH John.Zeberan@fsis.usda.gov (614) 833-1405 x239
Cell: (614) 774-8244

MI Kiefuik, Constance Investigator Oak Park, MI constance.kiefuik@fsis.usda.gov 248-968-0230
Cell: 248-388-0305

WI Eno, James Investigator Madison, WI james.eno@fsis.usda.gov 608-240-4080 ext. 2247
Cell: 608-287-6529

MN Knapp, Jason Investigator So. St. Paul, MN jason.knapp@fsis.usda.gov 651-455-5083
Cell: 612-508-0810

MT Ideker, James Investigator Billings, MT james.ideker@fsis.usda.gov 406-247-7951
Cell: 406-214-1855

ND NONE
SD NONE
WY NONE

THE SOUTHWEST REGION

TX Eduardo Vendrell Investigator San Antonio, TX eduardo.vendrell@fsis.usda.gov 210-684-7868
Cell: 210-380-2712

LA Harold Chandler Investigator New Orleans, LA harold.chandler@fsis.usda.gov 504-589-3138
Cell: 504-259-5473

AR Conny Byler Investigator Springdale, AR conny.byler@fsis.usda.gov 479-751-8412 ext. 334
Cell: 479-871-0522

OK Rick Haggard Investigator Oklahoma City, OK rick.haggard@fsis.usda.gov 405-231-5153
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KS Greg Grimes Investigator Lawence, KS gregory.grimes@fsis.usda.gov 785-840-9026 ext. 229
Cell: 785-393-3023

MO William Threlkeld Investigator St. Louis, MO william.threlkeld@fsis.usda.gov 314-538-2282
Cell: 785-393-4471

NE Greg Harstick Investigator Lincoln, NE gregory.harstick@fsis.usda.gov 402-437-5632
Cell: 785-393-3927

IA Robert Petrie Investigator Des Moines, IA robert.petrie@fsis.usda.gov 515-727-8972
Cell: 515-418-1158

THE WESTERN REGION

CA Vincent Marquez Sr Investigator Fresno, CA Vincent.Marquez@fsis.usda.gov 559-487-5244  
Cell: 559-288-0764

HI  Frank Quinn Investigator Honolulu, HI Frank.Quinn@fsis.usda.gov 808-541-3791 
Cell: 808-541-1668

MarianNONE
Guam NONE
AmericNONE
Alaska NONE
WA Patrick Faith Investigator Bothell, WA Patrick.Faith@fsis.usda.gov 425-483-3215 

Cell: 425-381-1622
OR Darren Sisk Investigator Salem, OR Darren.Sisk@fsis.usda.gov 503-399-5831 x236 

Cell: 503-508-0176 
ID Otto Kappel Investigator Boise, ID Otto.Kappel@fsis.usda.gov 208-334-1855

Cell: 208-272-0972
NV NONE
UT Vacent

CO Christopher Irwin Investigator Denver, CO  Christopher.Irwin@fsis.usda.gov 303-236-9859 
Cell: 303-242-6560

AZ Michael Dunn Investigator Phoenix, AZ Michael.Dunn@fsis.usda.gov 602-514-7122
Cell: 480-215-4211

NM NONE
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